Evangel (15-6; 8-4) -vs- Benedictine (13-8; 7-5)
01/26/22 at Atchison, KS

Date: 01/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

E‘.L‘;e Azéﬁggr':”' Ks Evangel 25 26 7 58

Notes: Benedictine 24 27 2 53

Evangel 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Cade Coffman * 39 3-9 3-9 2-4 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 1 11

02  Josh Pritchett i 41 4-15 1-7 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 2 10

0 Manrique Alvarado * 36 1-8 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 1 5

05 Edriel Martinborough i 17 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 B 0 1 2

31 Pavel Antonov * 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

TM TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Stephen Salvi 28 2-4 2-3 4-4 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 10

32  Autry Acord 26 1-3 0-1 5-8 4-3 7 2 0 1 0 0 7

15 Jace Coffie 17 3-7 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 7

21  Chandler Oriakhi 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

22 Ike Egwu 6 0-0 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

23 Logan Rodgers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Hudson Likens 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 226 17-57 8-31 16-27 13-35 48 21 9 14 0 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26 % 4-19 21.05% 1-1 100.00 %

Second Half 7-22 31.82 % 4-11 36.36 % 8-15 53.33 %

OoT -1 0-4 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 17-57 29.8 % 8-31 25.8% 16-27 59.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Stephen Salvi Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Benedictine 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Saxton Thuston * 30 4-7 0-1 2-5 6-3 9 5 0 1 0 3 10

20 Matt Austin o 40 1-12 1-7 6-8 2-6 8 1 3 3 1 1 9

24  Eric Krus * 34 3-10 1-7 1-2 2-9 11 4 2 1 1 1 8

15 Jayden Temme = 22 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3

0 Nysir Scott * 36 1-7 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 4 0 0 2

TM TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

31 Ahmad Louis 31 5-15 3-10 4-4 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 1 17

1 Chris Jackson 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

32 Tyson Cathy 21  0-3 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 1

30 Preston Reynolds 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 16-61 6-32 15-23 16-32 48 20 10 15 2 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-30 26.67 % 4-17 23.53 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 7-22 31.82 % 2-10 20.00 % 11-17 64.71 %

OoT -1 1-9 11.11 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 16-61 26.2 % 6-32 18.8% 15-23 65.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Chris
Jackson

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,NYSIR
20:00 SUB STARTER by TEMME,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by AUSTIN,MATT
20:00 SUB STARTER by KRUS,ERIC
20:00 SUB STARTER by THUSTON,SAXTON
SUB STARTER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 20:00
SUB STARTER by PRITCHETT,JOSH 20:00
SUB STARTER by COFFMAN,CADE 20:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by ANTONOV,PAVEL 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE 19:46 3-0 V3
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH ==
FOUL PERSONAL by COFFMAN,CADE 19:21
19:21  3-1 V2 GOOD FT by TEMME,JAYDEN
19:20 MISS FT by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL ==
GOOD 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH 19:01 5-1 V 4
18:35 MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 17:52
17:52 BLOCK by AUSTIN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by LIKENS,HUDSON ==
17:48 TURNOVER by SCOTT,NYSIR
STEAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 17:48
TURNOVER by COFFMAN,CADE 17:34
17:34 STEAL by THUSTON,SAXTON
17:30 5-3 V2 GOOD 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
GOOD 2PTR by ANTONOV, PAVEL 17:17 7-3 V 4
17:03 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE o=
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE 16:56 10-3 V7
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE o=

16:26 MISS 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE o=
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE 16:14

o= REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT

15:47 MISS 3PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
REBOUND DEF by ANTONOV,PAVEL o=
TURNOVER by COFFMAN,CADE 15:38

15:38 STEAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

15:38 TURNOVER by THUSTON,SAXTON
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE 15:38
SUB OUT by ANTONOV,PAVEL 15:38
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEMME,JAYDEN

SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN 15:13
SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 15:13

15:04 MISS 2PTR by AUSTIN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH 14:55
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE --
MISS 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE 14:55

14:55 BLOCK by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
14:55 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRIS
14:55 SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN



GOOD 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

GOOD 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY
SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by SALVI,STEPHEN
GOOD 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by SALVI,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

MISS 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by ACORD,AUTRY
GOOD 3PTR by COFFIE,JACE
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB IN by ORIAKHI,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by ACORD,AUTRY
REBOUND OFF by SALVI,STEPHEN
GOOD 2PTR by ORIAKHI,CHANDLER
ASSIST by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12-3

17-5

17-8

20-8

20-9
20-9

20-13

22-13

V9

V12

V9

V12

Vi1
Vi1

V7

V9

SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NYSIR

MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRIS
GOOD 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
ASSIST by AUSTIN,MATT

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by THUSTON,SAXTON
MISS 2PTR by CATHY, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by CATHY, TYSON

MISS 3PTR by CATHY, TYSON

REBOUND OFF by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
ASSIST by KRUS,ERIC

SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB IN by SCOTT,NYSIR

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRIS
ASSIST by TEMME,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRIS



MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB IN by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
FOUL PERSONAL by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by ORIAKHI,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by ACORD,AUTRY

REBOUND DEF by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB IN by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB OUT by ACORD,AUTRY

TURNOVER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by ANTONOV,PAVEL

FOUL PERSONAL by COFFMAN,CADE
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

SUB OUT by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by ORIAKHI,CHANDLER

STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

FOUL PERSONAL by RODGERS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
MISS 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE

22-15

22-18

22-19

V7

V4

V3

REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON

SUB IN by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRIS

MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR
REBOUND OFF by CATHY,TYSON
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by CATHY,TYSON
GOOD 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
ASSIST by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
ASSIST by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON
SUB IN by THUSTON,SAXTON
SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

FOUL PERSONAL by TEMME,JAYDEN

SUB IN by KRUS,ERIC
SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN

STEAL by KRUS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NYSIR

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
MISS 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON

GOOD FT by THUSTON,SAXTON
MISS FT by THUSTON,SAXTON

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NYSIR
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON
MISS 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON
MISS 2PTR by AUSTIN,MATT



REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB IN by EGWU,IKE
SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

STEAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by ACORD,AUTRY
GOOD 2PTR by ACORD,AUTRY

GOOD 2PTR by ACORD,AUTRY

GOOD FT by ACORD,AUTRY

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by COFFMAN,CADE
SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

VISITORS: Evangel

22-22

24-22
24-22

25-22

25-24

V2
V2

V3

V1

FOUL PERSONAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NYSIR
GOOD 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC
ASSIST by AUSTIN,MATT

STEAL by AUSTIN,MATT
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,MATT

FOUL PERSONAL by KRUS,ERIC

MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR
REBOUND OFF by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD 2PTR by KRUS,ERIC
ASSIST by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC
SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MATT

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine

SUB STARTER by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB STARTER by COFFMAN,CADE
SUB STARTER by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB STARTER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB STARTER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

FOUL PERSONAL by ANTONOV,PAVEL
FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

19
17
15
15
13
16

27-24

V3

SUB STARTER by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB STARTER by SCOTT,NYSIR
SUB STARTER by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB STARTER by KRUS,ERIC

SUB STARTER by THUSTON,SAXTON

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NYSIR

MISS 2PTR by KRUS,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON

REBOUND DEF by THUSTON,SAXTON



SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE
SUB OUT by ANTONOV,PAVEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

STEAL by COFFIE,JACE

MISS FT by COFFIE,JACE
SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS FT by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by ACORD,AUTRY

FOUL PERSONAL by ACORD,AUTRY

STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
TURNOVER by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL TECH by SALVI,STEPHEN
TURNOVER by SALVI,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE
FOUL PERSONAL by COFFIE,JACE

27-26

27-28

27-30

27-33

29-33

29-34

29-34

V1

H1

H3

H 6

H 4

H5

H5

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NYSIR
GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR

MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR

FOUL PERSONAL by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by THUSTON,SAXTON
TURNOVER by LOUIS,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by LOUIS,AHMAD

SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
ASSIST by LOUIS,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,MATT

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

STEAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MATT
TURNOVER by CATHY, TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
ASSIST by TEMME,JAYDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,CHRIS

FOUL TECH by JACKSON,CHRIS
TURNOVER by JACKSON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by THUSTON,SAXTON
TURNOVER by TEMME,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB IN by KRUS,ERIC

SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRIS
GOOD FT by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB IN by SCOTT,NYSIR
SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD



MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON

11:56 MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE --
11:45 FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY, TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE 11:23 32-35 H3
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE ==
11:17 MISS 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON
== REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON
FOUL PERSONAL by COFFIE,JACE 11:17
SUB IN by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 11:17
SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN 11:17
11:16 MISS FT by THUSTON,SAXTON
REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE --
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH 11:01
11:01 SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
11:01 SUB OUT by THUSTON,SAXTON
10:40 MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by EGWU,IKE 10:39
SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE 10:39
TURNOVER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 10:14
10:14 STEAL by LOUIS,AHMAD
FOUL PERSONAL by ACORD,AUTRY 10:11
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 10:11
SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 10:11
SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN 10:11
SUB OUT by ACORD,AUTRY 10:11
10:11 32-36 H4 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
10:11 SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
10:11 SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
10:11 32-36 H4 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
09:53 FOUL PERSONAL by KRUS,ERIC
09:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:53 SUB IN by THUSTON,SAXTON
09:53 SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD FT by EGWU, IKE 09:53 33-37 H4
MISS FT by EGWU,IKE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by COFFMAN,CADE ==
GOOD 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH 09:32 35-37 H2
09:10 MISS 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN 08:45 38-37 V1
FOUL PERSONAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 08:43
08:43 38-38 GOOD FT by THUSTON,SAXTON
08:40 MISS FT by THUSTON,SAXTON
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE ==
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH 08:33
08:06 38-40 H2 GOOD 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE 07:45
REBOUND OFF by EGWU, IKE ==
07:45 FOUL PERSONAL by TEMME,JAYDEN
MISS FT by EGWU,IKE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by SALVI,STEPHEN --
07:41 FOUL PERSONAL by LOUIS,AHMAD
07:41 SUB IN by KRUS,ERIC
07:41 SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN
07:41 SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
07:41 SUB OUT by THUSTON,SAXTON
GOOD FT by EGWU,IKE 07:41 3940 H1
MISS FT by EGWU,IKE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON



REBOUND DEF by EGWU,IKE
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE
SUB OUT by EGWU,IKE

GOOD FT by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
GOOD FT by SALVI,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL PERSONAL by COFFIE,JACE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by ACORD,AUTRY

MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY

SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

07:14
07:06
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:35
06:11

06:03

05:53
05:53
05:53
05:36
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:25
05:25
05:17
05:07
04:57
04:29
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:00
03:33

03:29

39-41

40-41

40-41

41-42
41-42

44-43

45-43

45-46

H2

H1

H1

H1
H1

V1

V2

H1

MISS 2PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by CATHY, TYSON

GOOD FT by CATHY, TYSON
MISS FT by CATHY,TYSON

SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD
FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,NYSIR

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by CATHY,TYSON
MISS 2PTR by AUSTIN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NYSIR
MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,MATT
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MATT

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRIS
SUB IN by THUSTON,SAXTON
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NYSIR
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,MATT

TURNOVER by LOUIS,AHMAD

SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON

FOUL PERSONAL by LOUIS,AHMAD

SUB IN by KRUS,ERIC
SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT
ASSIST by KRUS,ERIC



MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by ACORD,AUTRY
GOOD 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
ASSIST by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SALVI,STEPHEN
GOOD FT by SALVI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by ACORD,AUTRY
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by COFFMAN,CADE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by COFFMAN,CADE

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE
FOUL PERSONAL by SALVI,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:15
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

OT -1 Play By Play

45-47

48-47

49-47
49-47

50-49

51-49

51-50

51-50

H2

V1

V2
V2

V1

V2

V1

V1

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC

MISS FT by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD FT by KRUS,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR

FOUL PERSONAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEMME,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by THUSTON,SAXTON
GOOD 2PTR by THUSTON,SAXTON

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN

MISS FT by AUSTIN,MATT
MISS FT by AUSTIN,MATT

SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MATT

SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC
FOUL PERSONAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

SUB IN by KRUS,ERIC

SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MATT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRIS

GOOD FT by LOUIS,AHMAD

GOOD FT by LOUIS,AHMAD

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by KRUS,ERIC

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
05:00 SUB STARTER by KRUS,ERIC
05:00 SUB STARTER by LOUIS,AHMAD
05:00 SUB STARTER by AUSTIN,MATT
05:00 SUB STARTER by THUSTON,SAXTON
05:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,NYSIR
SUB STARTER by COFFMAN,CADE 05:00



SUB STARTER by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB STARTER by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB STARTER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB STARTER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ANTONOV,PAVEL
MISS 2PTR by ANTONOV,PAVEL

MISS FT by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB IN by ACORD,AUTRY

SUB OUT by ANTONOV,PAVEL

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE
REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by ACORD,AUTRY
MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ACORD,AUTRY
GOOD FT by ACORD,AUTRY

STEAL by COFFMAN,CADE

MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ACORD,AUTRY
MISS FT by ACORD,AUTRY

MISS FT by ACORD,AUTRY
GOOD FT by ACORD,AUTRY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ACORD,AUTRY

GOOD FT by ACORD,AUTRY
MISS FT by ACORD,AUTRY

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE

51-53

52-53

53-53
53-53

55-53

56-53
56-53

58-53

H2

H1

V2

V3
V3

V5

MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,NYSIR

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
GOOD 2PTR by KRUS,ERIC
FOUL PERSONAL by THUSTON,SAXTON

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by THUSTON,SAXTON

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by LOUIS,AHMAD

TURNOVER by KRUS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,AHMAD

MISS 2PTR by AUSTIN,MATT

FOUL PERSONAL by KRUS,ERIC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by KRUS,ERIC

FOUL PERSONAL by AUSTIN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by THUSTON,SAXTON
SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by KRUS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD



